

TEMPORARY RESOLUTION NO. 29-20

PERMANENT RESOLUTION NO. _____

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE SERVICE-SAFETY DIRECTOR TO ENTER INTO A CHANGE ORDER FOR THE MONDHANK ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Service-Safety Director was authorized to enter into a contract not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars (\$270,000.00); and

WHEREAS, due to additional repaving from a road bank slippage and other project changes, costs increased beyond the authorized amount; and

WHEREAS, the contractor has submitted a balancing change order of Twenty-One Thousand Forty-Two Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$21,042.50);

BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, STATE OF OHIO

SECTION 1. That the Service-Safety Director is authorized to enter into a change order in the amount of Twenty-One Thousand Forty-Two Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$21,042.50) for the Mondhank Road Culvert Replacement Project for increased plan quantities and other changes that occurred during construction.

SECTION 2. That City Council approve the issuance of a Then and Now Certificate for payment of the work covered by this Change Order.

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: _____ after _____ reading. Vote: Yeas _____ Nays _____

Date Approved: _____

Clerk: _____

President of Council

Mayor

Offered by: _____

Second by: _____

Requested by Water/Water Pollution Control